Illinois law.

[bookmark: _cp_change_0]SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 38 Ill. Reg. 11819, effective May 22, 2014, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 18, 2014; adopted at 38 Ill. Reg. 22897, effective November 21, 2014; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 1651, effective January 18, 2019; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 8568, effective May 5, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency repeal of emergency rule at 44 Ill. Reg. 16312, effective September 15, 2020; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 18403, effective October 29, 2020; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 19051, effective November 19, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired April 17, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 461, effective December 18, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 2133, effective January 27, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule as amended expired May 16, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 5631, effective April 18, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired September 14, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 6755, effective May 17, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 13, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 12058, effective September 15, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 14665, effective November 4, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule as amended expired February 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 13761, effective October 14, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 12, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 3365, effective February 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 5395, effective March 13, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 9, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 13502, effective July 15, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 16504, effective September 19, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 18322, effective October 31, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency expired December 11, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 16870, effective September 26, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 20357, effective December 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 10, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 7777, effective May 17, 2023.
